Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794) To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Fi	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ERIC J. RASKAS Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MICROSENSE OF ST. LOUIS, LLC Internal Address: 150 North Merame, Suite 340 St. Louis, Missouri 63105 Street Address: 150 North Meramec, Suite 340 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63105 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/143,258 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	attached? [] Yes [X] No g 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>David H. Chervitz</u> Internal Address: <u>Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts</u>	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1610 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000055 09147258 DO NOT USE C:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. David H. Chervitz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Image: A structure of the structure o
Mail documents to be recorded with Commission of Patents & Tr Washington,	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0673 ~

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, ERIC J. RASKAS (hereinafter RASKAS), a United States citizen have invented new and useful improvements in a micro sensor device for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being entitled MICRO SENSOR DEVICE and having been executed by me on August 18, 1998, and having been assigned Serial No. 09/143,258 and a filing date of August 20, 1998, and being further identified as Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts Docket Number 3312; and

WHEREAS, MICROSENSE OF ST. LOUIS, LLC (hereinafter MICROSENSE), a limited liability company having a place of business at 150 North Meramec, Suite 340, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention as disclosed in the application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RASKAS, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto MICROSENSE, its successors or assigns, the entire interest in and to the invention in the United States and the entire interest, right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all other foreign countries; and I do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to MICROSENSE in accordance with this Assignment.

Signed this 35 day of May, 1999.

'and__

ERIC J. RASKAS

STATE OF MISSOURI	:
	: SS:
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	:

On this 315t day of May, 1999, before me personally appeared ERIC J. RASKAS to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

P. KRANZE Notary Public – Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Aug. 18, 2002